

CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 24-09 *RENUMBERED*

ENTITLED: "A NON-CODE ORDINANCE ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ("CY") JANUARY 1, 2025 TO ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA:

- **Section 1.** As part of the annual budgeting process the City Council of the City of Kotzebue usually adopts a Fee Schedule for the following Calendar Year.
- Section 2. This CY2025 Fee Schedule must be adopted by the City Council in due course on or before December 15, 2025.
- **Section 3.** The City Council was unable to hold its usual two-day Budget Retreat in Kotzebue in October due to exigent circumstances.
- Section 4. This CY2025 Fee Schedule is a place-holder fee schedule based upon and mimicking the City's CY2024 Fee Schedule and shall remain in force and effect until the City Council has been able to hold a Budget Retreat, presently scheduled for January 2025, after which appropriate and necessary amendments will be duly made to this place-holder Fee Schedule for CY2025.
- Section 5. Pursuant to the Kotzebue Municipal Code, Section 1.12.030(B), this Ordinance shall become effective January 1, 2025 and serve as the City's Fee Schedule for CY2025 until duly amended as set forth in Section 4 above following the appropriate provisions of the Kotzebue Municipal Code.

Ordinance No. 24-09 *RENUMBERED* CY2025 Fee Schedule Page 2 of 2

ENACTED this 5 th day of December, 2024.		
CITY OF KOTZEBUE		
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor		
ATTEST:	[SEAL]	
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk		

ATTESTATION: I, Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk for the City of Kotzebue, hereby attest that the above Ordinance, No. 24-09 *RENUMBERED*, was duly presented to the Kotzebue City Council, duly published and that a valid public hearing was held and that it was duly enacted on December 5, 2024.

Initially Published/Posted: November 15, 2024 [originally incorrectly numbered as 24-08] Introduction: November 21, 2024 [originally incorrectly numbered as 24-08]

Republished/Reposted: November 27, 2024 [renumbered as 24-09]
First Public Hearing: December 5, 2024 [renumbered as 24-09]
Passage: December 5, 2024 [renumbered as 24-09]

Attachment: Exhibit "A" -- CY2025 Fee Schedule [11 pages]